and Eight and Paisa Fifty Only) to one Non-QIB Allottee
(“Non-Promoter Category”) as mentioned below:

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed Allottee(s) QIB Allottee/
Non-QIB Allottee

Promoter/
Non-Promoter Category

Proposed number of
Equity Shares
to be issued

1. Malabar India Fund Limited QIB Allottee Non-Promoter 503461
2. India Acorn Fund Limited QIB Allottee Non-Promoter 113279
3. Ashoka India Equity Investment Trust Plc QIB Allottee Non-Promoter 213971
4. Aniruddha Narayan Malpani Non-QIB Allottee Non-Promoter 175769

VI. The intent of the promoters, directors, key management personnel, or senior management of the issuer to subscribe
to the offer.

None of the promoters, directors, key management personnel, or senior management of the issuer intend to subscribe to the
offer under Item No. 1 and 2.

VII. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue to the ‘Non-Promoter Category’ is
likely to be as follows:

Category Pre-issue no
of shares held

Pre-issue percentage
of shareholding

Post-issue no
of shares held

Post-issue percentage
of shareholding

Promoters’ holding(A)
Indian
Individual 3980197 36.92% 3980197 33.76%
Bodies Corporate /Financial Institution 1550430 14.38% 1550430 13.15%
Sub-total 5530627 51.30% 5530627 46.91%
Foreign Promoters
Sub-total (A) 5530627 51.30% 5530627 46.91%
Non-promoters’holding (B)
Institutional Investors (Domestic) 5707 0.05% 5707 0.05%
Institutional Investors (Foreign) 3587 0.03% 834298 7.08%
Non-Institutional Investors 5241679 48.62% 5417448 45.96%
Private corporate bodies
Directors and relatives
Indian public
Others (including Non-resident Indians (NRIs))
Sub-total (B) 5250973 48.7% 6257453 53.09%
Grand Total 10781600 100% 11788080 100%

*Proposed Allottees i.e. QIBs are categorized in the Institutional Investors(Foreign) and Non-QIB  is categorized in the Non-Institutional
Investors Category

*Pre-issue shareholding has been taken as per the shareholding pattern as on March 31, 2025, filed on both the exchanges.

15

VIII. Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of said Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of

15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolutions at Item No. 1 & 2. Provided that where the allotment is pending on